

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18751/2023

Dharam Chand Yadav S/o Shri Jagram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudhir Yadav

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

16/05/2024

As per office report, the petitioner has not removed the defect/s pointed out by the Registry.

The petitioner is allowed ten days' time (i.e. till 30.05.2024) as a last opportunity to cure the defect/s pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

DIVYA SAINI /598