

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18751/2023

Dharam Chand Yadav S/o Shri Jagram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)		Mr. Dheeraj Tripathi
		Mr. Gopal Krishan Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

29/04/2026

1. Learned counsel Mr. Dheeraj Tripathi, appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 and is directed to take instructions for respondent No.2 also.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Gopal Krishan Sharma, appears for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
3. In view of the above, service is complete.
4. As a last opportunity, respondents are directed to file reply to the writ petition before the next date of hearing.
5. List this case on 19.05.2026.
6. Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Dheeraj Tripathi as counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3 and Mr. Gopal Sharma, as counsel for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in the cause list.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J